
Entitlement Analysis 

Financial Project ID:    442030-1-54-01 
Contract No.:     G-1753  
County:     Palm Beach  
Description:     Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction   
 
Re:  Revisions #4 and #5, Drainage, Ros-27 
 
Description & Analysis:   

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor to incorporate into the contract Drainage 
Revisions #4 and #5. 

Issue:  RFI #32: Existing Offsite Drainage and RFI #39, Unmarked Drainage Pipe form 2nd Ave  

In his response to RFI #32, the EOR issued Plan Revision #4 for drainage on 8/22/22.  The issue was an 
offsite drainage pipe that was tied into the existing drainage system in the City’s right-of-way.  Elevation 
constraints required that the existing trunkline remain in service and the proposed trunkline be moved to 
accommodate this.  Revision #5 addressed an 18-inch drain pipe from 2nd Avenue that needed to the 
connected to the new trunkline. 

The price agreement is based on a negotiated settlement.  The cost will be offset by an underrun of some 
pay items not included in this Change Order.   

26 days are granted with this Change Order. 

The Contractor is 100% entitled to $242,806.08 for including the changes to the drainage system required 
by Revisions #4 and #5.  

 

 

_____________________________                                             

Robert Audette, P.E. 
Sr. Project Engineer                                     


